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State of Arkansas o
S0th General Assembly A Blll ACT 876 OF 1995
Regular Session, 1995 HOUSE BILL 2064

By: Representative Wallis

For An Act To Be Entitled

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 7-5-101 (c) TO REQUIRE THE
COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS TO FILE COPIES OF
CHANGES IN ELECTION PRECINCT BOUNDARIES WITH THE SECRETARY

OF STATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

Subtitle
"AN ACT TO REQUIRE THE COUNTY BOARD OF
ELECTION COMMISSIONERS TO FILE COPIES OF
CHANGES IN ELECTION PRECINCT BOUNDARIES

WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 7-5-101 (c) is amended to read as follows:

"(c) (1) The action of the commissioners in changing the voting place in
any precinct, in altering the boundaries of any precinct, or in establishing
any new one, shall be entered in the record to be kept by them. A copy of the
order, which shall set out intelligently and accurately the boundaries of
precincts as so altered or established, shall be filed with the clerk of the
county court who shall record the order at full length on the record book on
which the minutes of the proceedings of the county court are recorded.

(2) Within thirty (30) days after altering the boundaries of an
election precinct or establishing a new one, the county board of election
commissioners shall submit four (4) copies of the changes to the Secretary of
State. The changes shall be submitted in the form of a map and shall include
a written description. A short statement of why the changes were made may be

included. Upon receipt of the changes, the Secretary of State shall
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immediately forward a copy to the office of the Attorney General, State Data

Center, and the Cartography Section of the State Highway Department."

SECTION 2. All provisions of this act of a general and permanent
nature are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas

Code Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code.

SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to
any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect
other provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect without
the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this

act are declared to be severable.
SECTION 4. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are

hereby repealed.

APPROVED: 4-3-95
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